
Car#: 11

Racer: Graham S.

Big PurpBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6818 3219.9431

4 2.6629 4221.5092

3 2.6308 2224.21123

6 2.6348 5223.87134

5 2.6438 4223.10145

2 2.6379 5223.60166

2 2.6289 2224.37227

5 2.6218 4224.98268

6 2.6048 3226.44289

3 2.6249 4224.712910

4 2.6359 6223.773311

1 2.6299 4224.283812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6365

2.6048

2.6818

3.83

2

6

223.73

219.94

226.44

0.0198 1.6674Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Noah S.

Noah's ArkBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6598 4221.7641

2 2.6628 5221.5172

6 2.6679 5221.0993

4 2.6428 4223.19124

1 2.6509 6222.51175

5 2.6668 4221.18206

4 2.6499 4222.59227

2 2.6509 6222.51238

1 2.6729 5220.68319

3 2.6739 6220.593610

5 2.6469 5222.843911

6 2.6569 5222.004012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6585

2.6428

2.6739

4.92

4

6

221.87

220.59

223.19

0.0104 0.8696Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Jonas N.

Big RedBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5378 1232.4221

5 2.5529 1231.0562

6 2.5468 1231.6083

3 2.5529 1231.0594

4 2.5558 1230.79135

1 2.5599 1230.42186

3 2.5659 1229.88227

1 2.5628 3230.16248

5 2.5689 2229.61309

6 2.5599 1230.423410

2 2.5559 1230.783811

4 2.5648 2229.984012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5570

2.5378

2.5689

1.33

1

3

230.68

229.61

232.42

0.0087 0.7892Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Carson N.

Blazing SpeedBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6149 3225.5711

4 2.5939 5227.4082

3 2.6158 3225.49133

6 2.6058 3226.36154

5 2.6209 2225.05175

2 2.6299 3224.28206

6 2.6379 3223.60237

5 2.6079 5226.18248

3 2.6148 2225.58269

2 2.5968 3227.143010

1 2.6309 5224.203311

4 2.5999 3226.873712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6141

2.5939

2.6379

3.33

2

5

225.64

223.60

227.40

0.0140 1.2111Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Henry H.

SoccerBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5359 1232.6011

2 2.6139 3225.6642

1 2.5719 2229.3473

5 2.5929 2227.48134

3 2.5898 3227.76185

6 2.5828 3228.37196

4 2.5848 1228.20267

1 2.5848 3228.20298

5 2.5909 2227.66319

3 2.5939 4227.403410

6 2.6058 4226.363711

2 2.5878 2227.933912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5863

2.5359

2.6139

2.50

1

4

228.08

225.66

232.60

0.0192 1.7075Std Dev: 



Car#: 45

Racer: Donovan M.

McLovin MobileBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5718 2229.3561

4 2.5738 3229.1772

1 2.5879 3227.92103

3 2.5929 2227.48154

6 2.6009 3226.78165

5 2.5979 4227.05186

1 2.5949 2227.31217

4 2.6158 4225.49288

3 2.6218 3224.98339

6 2.6209 1225.053510

5 2.6259 6224.623711

2 2.5988 3226.974012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6003

2.5718

2.6259

3.00

1

6

226.85

224.62

229.35

0.0179 1.5668Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Louis B.

LightningBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6439 4223.1011

5 2.6488 4222.6852

6 2.6308 4224.2163

1 2.6408 3223.36124

4 2.6449 5223.01145

3 2.6878 5219.45206

1 2.6789 6220.18227

6 2.6739 5220.59258

2 2.6838 5219.78299

4 2.6409 6223.353010

5 2.6939 4218.953511

3 2.7219 6216.703912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6659

2.6308

2.7219

4.75

3

6

221.28

216.70

224.21

0.0281 2.3189Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Mason S.

VladimirBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Dads

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6039 2226.5221

1 2.5858 2228.1142

5 2.5829 2228.36103

6 2.5918 3227.58144

2 2.5659 2229.88185

4 2.5899 1227.75206

6 2.5598 2230.43247

3 2.5648 1229.98258

2 2.5629 2230.15289

4 2.5548 1230.883110

1 2.5688 2229.623411

5 2.5499 1231.323612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5734

2.5499

2.6039

1.75

1

3

229.22

226.52

231.32

0.0169 1.5009Std Dev: 



Car#: 44

Racer: Bronson K.

Hog RiderBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7719 4212.7931

2 2.8249 6208.8052

1 2.8469 6207.1983

5 2.6759 5220.43124

3 2.6348 4223.87175

6 2.6379 6223.60186

4 2.6129 3225.74217

2 2.5958 4227.23248

1 2.6159 3225.48279

5 2.6149 2225.573310

3 2.6158 3225.493811

6 2.6258 3224.633912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6728

2.5958

2.8469

4.08

2

6

220.90

207.19

227.23

0.0892 7.1206Std Dev: 



Car#: 97

Racer: Joel D.

IDCBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Dads

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5969 2227.1351

5 2.6198 4225.1572

3 2.6068 4226.27103

6 2.6309 2224.20114

2 2.6209 4225.05135

1 2.6199 2225.14206

2 2.6148 2225.58267

4 2.6209 4225.05278

1 2.6139 4225.66309

3 2.6209 1225.053510

6 2.626 5224.623611

5 2.6118 2225.843812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6170

2.5969

2.6309

3.00

1

5

225.40

224.20

227.13

0.0090 0.7740Std Dev: 



Car#: 110

Racer: Joel D.

IDKBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Dads

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6259 3224.6261

1 2.6349 2223.8692

5 2.6439 3223.10113

3 2.6479 6222.76144

6 2.6219 3224.97175

2 2.6308 4224.21196

5 2.6369 3223.69227

4 2.6218 6224.98248

1 2.6199 3225.14269

3 2.6468 4222.853110

6 2.6339 5223.943211

2 2.6298 2224.293512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6329

2.6199

2.6479

3.67

2

6

224.03

222.76

225.14

0.0097 0.8251Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Cowen T.

SpeedsterBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6238 3224.8021

6 2.6138 3225.6652

2 2.6519 3222.4293

4 2.6529 5222.34104

5 2.6649 4221.34155

3 2.6408 5223.36196

4 2.6249 2224.71237

2 2.6638 4221.43258

1 2.6518 5222.43289

5 2.6219 4224.973210

3 2.6198 5225.153711

6 2.7039 5218.153812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6445

2.6138

2.7039

4.00

2

5

223.06

218.15

225.66

0.0259 2.1672Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Kyle F.

Santa CruzBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8289 5208.5111

6 2.8338 5208.1522

1 2.7838 5211.8853

3 2.6629 6221.5074

4 2.6168 4225.41165

2 2.6139 1225.66176

4 2.6528 3222.35257

5 2.6469 6222.84278

3 2.6229 5224.88309

6 2.6209 3225.053110

2 2.6228 4224.893311

1 2.6338 4223.954012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6784

2.6139

2.8338

4.25

1

6

220.42

208.15

225.66

0.0849 6.7569Std Dev: 



Car#: 67

Racer: Oliver T.

Handle Head SharkBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6749 2220.5131

5 2.7139 6217.3442

3 2.6908 5219.2163

2 2.6789 6220.18104

1 2.6679 6221.09135

4 2.6478 5222.77176

6 2.7089 6217.74217

3 2.6388 4223.53238

5 2.6968 6218.72299

2 2.7278 6216.233110

1 2.7568 5213.963511

4 2.7618 6213.573812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6971

2.6388

2.7618

5.25

2

6

218.74

213.57

223.53

0.0389 3.1475Std Dev: 



Car#: 41

Racer: Garrett F.

MAGABountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7259 4216.3821

4 2.7049 5218.0642

1 2.7239 6216.5463

3 2.6988 4218.56114

6 2.7199 6216.86125

2 2.6968 5218.72156

2 2.6928 5219.04217

5 2.7139 6217.34258

6 2.7538 5214.19269

1 2.7609 6213.643210

4 2.6388 5223.533411

3 2.6839 6219.774012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7095

2.6388

2.7609

5.25

4

6

217.72

213.64

223.53

0.0322 2.6060Std Dev: 



Car#: 69

Racer: Oscar W.

Black FalconBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5548 1230.8831

6 2.5519 1231.1472

3 2.5628 4230.1683

2 2.5519 1231.14144

4 2.5599 1230.42155

1 2.5589 2230.51196

3 2.5729 1229.25217

5 2.5469 1231.59288

6 2.5498 1231.33309

2 2.5719 3229.343210

1 2.5709 2229.433611

4 2.5748 1229.083912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5606

2.5469

2.5748

1.58

1

4

230.36

229.08

231.59

0.0099 0.8935Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Logan C.

Silver BulletBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5438 2231.8711

5 2.5479 2231.5082

6 2.5189 1234.17103

2 2.5068 1235.30124

1 2.5418 1232.06165

4 2.5189 1234.17196

3 2.5158 1234.46247

2 2.5178 1234.27278

6 2.5208 1233.99299

4 2.5278 1233.343210

1 2.5309 1233.063711

5 2.5209 1233.984012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5260

2.5068

2.5479

1.17

1

2

233.51

231.50

235.30

0.0127 1.1705Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Peter T.

Red FuryBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 3.0879 6191.0221

2 3.0779 6191.6432

1 2.9799 6197.94113

3 2.8639 6205.96164

5 2.9949 6196.95195

6 2.9138 6202.43206

5 2.6429 5223.18237

6 2.6458 5222.94278

3 2.6739 6220.59289

2 2.7079 6217.823410

4 2.6329 3224.033511

1 2.6448 4223.023912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8222

2.6329

3.0879

5.42

3

6

209.79

191.02

224.03

0.1825 13.3723Std Dev: 



Car#: 55

Racer: Dan C.

ChileBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Dads

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5658 1229.8941

3 2.5578 1230.6152

2 2.5579 3230.6083

4 2.5699 1229.52114

1 2.5598 2230.43145

5 2.5779 2228.81166

1 2.5629 1230.15237

4 2.5619 2230.24298

3 2.5648 2229.98329

6 2.5638 1230.073310

5 2.5859 3228.103411

2 2.5719 3229.343612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5667

2.5578

2.5859

1.83

1

3

229.81

228.10

230.61

0.0085 0.7556Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Cash W.

Grave DiggerBountiful

12/4/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Bountiful

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.8449 6207.3311

3 2.8349 5208.0632

5 2.8458 6207.2793

2 2.8409 5207.63114

1 2.8309 6208.36155

4 2.6328 5224.04186

5 2.6178 4225.32217

6 2.6779 5220.26228

1 2.6209 2225.05259

3 2.5949 2227.312710

4 2.5888 4227.843611

2 2.5888 2227.843712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7099

2.5888

2.8458

4.33

2

6

218.03

207.27

227.84

0.1168 9.3100Std Dev: 


